

# United States Court of Appeals

for the

## First Circuit

# COPY

Case No. 21-1069

ARKANSAS TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM, on Behalf of Itself and All Others Similarly Situated; JAMES PEHOUSHEK-STANGELAND; ANDOVER COMPANIES EMPLOYEE SAVINGS AND PROFIT SHARING PLAN; ARNOLD HENRIQUEZ; MICHAEL T. COHN; WILLIAM R. TAYLOR; RICHARD A. SUTHERLAND,

*Plaintiffs,*

v.

STATE STREET CORPORATION; STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY; STATE STREET GLOBAL MARKETS, LLC; DOES 1-20,

*Defendants,*

LIEFF CABRASER HEIMANN & BERNSTEIN, LLP

*Interested Party-Appellant,*

v.

LABATON SUCHAROW LLP; THORNTON LAW FIRM LLP; KELLER ROHRBACK L.L.P.; MCTIGUE LAW LLP; ZUCKERMAN SPAEDER LLP

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page</b>
I. Introduction.....	1
II. HLLI Improperly and Belatedly Seeks Appellee Status After Having Had it Denied by the Court.....	2
III. This Appeal is Not “Ex Parte” Because the District Court’s Position is Amply Presented in its Extensive Writings on the Subject of this Appeal.....	4
IV. HLLI Was Paid Fees By the District Court Below, Making it Not a Proper Amicus. ....	6
V. Conclusion .....	8

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Adams v. USAA Cas. Ins. Co.</i> , 863 F.3d 1069 (8th Cir. 2017) .....	7
<i>Briggs v. United States</i> , 597 A.2d 370 (D.C. Cir. 1991) .....	6
<i>Givens v. Goldstein</i> , 52 A.2d 725 (D.C. Cir. 1947) .....	6
<i>House v. Akorn, Inc.</i> , No. 19-2401, No. 42 (7th Cir. Nov. 6, 2019).....	7
<i>In re Halo Wireless, Inc.</i> , 684 F.3d 581 (5th Cir. 2012) .....	6
<i>Morales v. Turman</i> , 820 F.2d 728 (5th Cir. 1987) .....	7
<i>Nat’l Org. for Women, Inc. v. Scheidler</i> , 223 F.3d 615 (7th Cir. 2000) .....	6
<i>Sierra Club v. Wagner</i> , 581 F. Supp. 2d 246 (D.N.H. 2008).....	6
<i>Voices for Choices v. Illinois Bell Tel. Co.</i> , 339 F.3d 542 (7th Cir. 2000) .....	5
<i>Young v. City of Providence ex rel. Napolitano</i> , 404 F.3d 33 (1st Cir. 2005).....	3
<b>Rules</b>	
Fed. R. App. P. 29(a)(6).....	2, 3
Fed. R. Civ. P. 11 .....	5, 7
